

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... /2006

(CRLMP.NO(s). 5686/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2005 in CRLM No. 148/2002 in CRLWP No. 1491/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

P etitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHINDER SINGH

Re spondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 5686/2006 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. M.F.Humayunisa, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonat
ion of delay as also in the special leave
petition.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the
impugned judgment and order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master