

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3123/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2005 in CRLM No.
148/2002 & CRLWP No. 1491/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr.J.S.Attri,Sr.Adv.
Mr.D.K. Thakur,Adv.
Ms.Rohini Mukherjee,Adv
Ms.Jaspreet Aulakit,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits on instruction, that since the Special Leave Petition was directed against an interim order in the Writ Petition which has been disposed of, the Special Leave Petition has become infructuous.

-2-

It also appears that by our order dated 14.5.2007, the High Court had been requested to dispose of the matter at an early date. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is disposed of, as infructuous.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.PA

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master